SLS 17RS-647 ORIGINAL

2017 Regular Session

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 112

BY SENATOR LONG

COMMENDATIONS. Commends David Wayne Toms on being named to the 2017 Louisiana Sports Hall of Fame.

## A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION 1 2 To commend and congratulate David Wayne Toms on being named to the 2017 Louisiana 3 Sports Hall of Fame. 4 WHEREAS, the Louisiana Sports Hall of Fame in Natchitoches, Louisiana, each year 5 collaborates with the Louisiana Sports Writers Association in selecting a limited number of sports figures who embody the character, skill, and talent worthy of being named to the hall 6 7 of fame; and 8 WHEREAS, the 2017 Louisiana Sports Hall of Fame Induction Class includes David 9 Wayne Toms; and 10 WHEREAS, he was born on January 4, 1967, in Monroe, Louisiana, and established 11 himself as an able golfer while playing on the team at Airline High School in Bossier City, 12 Louisiana, where in 1984 he won the Junior World Golf Championship; and 13 WHEREAS, David Toms continued to excel on the course while attending Louisiana 14 State University, where he was a two-time first-team All-American, and after graduating, 15 he finished T23 at the Professional Golfers Association Tour qualifying school to earn his 16 first tour card for the 1992 season; and WHEREAS, he has completed his twenty-fourth season on the PGA Tour and has 17 18 earned a stellar thirteen career victories, including the 2001 PGA Championship and the

SLS 17RS-647 ORIGINAL SCR NO. 112

1	2001 Compaq Classic, has had sixteen runner-up finishes while making 411 cuts in 611
2	career starts, made the 2002 World Cup, three U.S. Ryder Cup teams, was instrumental in
3	helping the United States win the 2007 Presidents Cup, and has tied for fourth in the U.S.
4	and British Opens; and
5	WHEREAS, the successful golfing career of David Wayne Toms has rightly earned
6	him a place among the many greats in the Louisiana Sports Hall of Fame.
7	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby
8	commend and congratulate David Wayne Toms on being named to the 2017 Louisiana
9	Sports Hall of Fame Induction Class.
10	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to
11	David Wayne Toms.
	The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by McHenry Lee.

DIGEST 2017 Regular Session

SCR 112 Original

Long

Commends David Wayne Toms on being named to the 2017 Louisiana Sports Hall of Fame.